Quality Enhancement Cell
University of Swat

LIST OF PROGRAM TEAMS (PTS) MEMBERS (2023-2024) FOR
UNIVERSITY OF SWAT MAIN CAMPUS, WOMEN CAMPUS & UNIVERSITY OF
SHANGLA (SUB CAMPUS OF UOS)

Assistant
Dr, Imdad Ullah Khan . .
(Focal Person) | Professor imdad.khan@uswat.edu.pk

Mr. Zakir Ullah Lecturer TN
(Member) zakirsalarkale@gmail.com

Department/

- PT Members & Focal Person

‘ fnkellh‘s:ﬁhite: o

Department of
- Englishand Foreign
Languages

Hl

o ]| Dr. Javed Khan or . ., ; ,, .
Department of ~ |L(Focal Person) A
“Islamic = || Dr. Yahya Khan Lecturer
(Member) .

ibnulfaza001@gmail.com

zia@uswat.edu.pk

S

du.pk

kefsayed(@uswat.e

Depaiftlnell'i of
Applied?hySical

_and Arabic Studies
Dr. Kefayat Ullah Assistant
|L(Focal Person) Professor

L o ) Assistant
Dr. Amin ur Rashid Professor/ In-

amin_physics@uswat.edu.pk

|
|

: l Wiaterial Sciences | (Member) . Charge
‘ . | Dr. Fazli Hadi Assistant hadiphysics(@uswat.edu.pk
S A US WAl O R4
| (Member) ~ Professor -

Dr. Sana Ullah
(Focal Person) of CS,
SEIT
Dr. Muzammil Khan (Member)

: CS
- [l Mr. Naeem (Member) IT

M Ismail (Member)

Dr. Kifayat Ullah

(Associate
Professor/
Chairman)

Departmentof
Computer &
_ Software ~¢
Technology

Assistant
Professor muzammil@uswat.edu.pk

nacem@uswat.edu.pk

(Member) SE Profusson MS
Mr. Umar Ali ) kifayat@uswat.edu.pk
Coordinator

(Member) umarali@uswat.edu.pk
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istan




Dr. Ghaus Ur Rahman Associate
Professor/

(Member) Chairman
Dr. Faiz Muhammad Khan Assocrate drf ot edu.nk
Focal Person) Professor rfaiz@uswat.edu.pk
g\fle?nrg:; han m amirkhan@uswat.edu.pk |

|| Mr. Adnan Khan Lecturer/ In- . | N
I Mr. Muhammad Ibrar oo ) l
| vember) m mibrar@uswat.edu.pk

I\ﬁersnut?:ran Ullah m subhan@uswat.edu.pk I

1 Dr. Lutfullah Associate

0! IL(Focal Person) Professor

S -} Mr. Ta_] Muhammad As31stant

. (Member) Professor

! Mr. AmJad Hilal Assrstant

' Membel Pxofessor
Assistant

Professor/
(Focal Person) In-charge

Mr. Muhammad Waliullah Lecture
(Member) ecturer A

Dr. Umar Hayat Associate
JL(Focal Person) Professor
Mr. Khwaja Tariq Ziad )
Il Mr. Muhammad ImadKhan
(Member)

Lecturer

dr.ghaus@uswat.edu.pk

Centre"for Earth

Spac Scnences

luftullahsagib@uswat.edu.pk

tahsazini@gmail.com

.

amjadhilal@uswat.edu.pk

. ‘11 tltute of Dr, Zarawar Khan

zarawarkhan(@uswat.edu.pk

mwali@uswat.edu.pk

umarhayat@uswat.edu.pk

shahid@uswat.edu.pk

RS ANTESAS

I

imad@uswat.edu.pk

Assistant imran_sociologist@uswat.edu.

Professor/ In-
| (Focal Person) Charge

er - Dr. Abdullah A551stant abullhsocralor ernao
Y (Member) Professor
’vIr Muhammad Asghar Khan Lecturer asgharsocio@uswat.edu.pk
Member

[ Dr

Dr. Imran

Department of

Assistant

Professor/ In- j| sarfarazkhan@uswat.edu.pk
{Focal Person) Charge

‘Mr. Zahid Nasir Lecturer zahidnasir@gmail.com/
(Member) zahidnasir@uswat.edu.pk
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. Sarfaraz Khan




Assistant
Professor/ In-
Charge

&esﬁgzg)mssam sajjadhussain@uswat.edu.pk
Dr. Alam Zeb Lecturer alamzeb@uswat.edu.pk
Member o

| Dr. Badshah Hussain

M ( Focal Person Lecturer badshah@uswat.edu.p o

1 Mr. Khursheed Ahmad L khursheed@uswat.edu.pk
ecturer

(Member) o

}| Mr. Muhammad Sohail Lecturer
(Member)

Assistant
Professor/ In-
(Focal Person) Charge

n “ ‘}":¢: Mrs. Sadia Younas Lecturer syounas.fa@gmail.com

|l Members)
n Khayyam Hassan Lecturer khayamhasan@gmail.com
Member

Lecturer/ In-
charge

Lecturer

drkhan@uswat.edu.pk
1 Dr. Wajid Rashid Lecturer/ - —
&eﬁgiﬁilah ' sanaullah@uswat.edu.pk l

Dr. Thsan ullah Assistant
1l (Focal Person) Professor

~ I'br. Adnan Assistant adnanchem@uswat.edu.pk
L (Member) Professor ;

| br. Mohammad Sohail Assistant . I
| (Member) Msohail2000@uswat.edu.pk

Dr. Farooq Nawaz
(Focal Person)

farooq@uswat.edu.pk

m.schail@uswat.edu.pk

Dr. Jamal ud Din

jamaluddin@uswat.edu.pk

Ms. Palwasha Rahim

Departmentof L faheem@uswat.edu.pk
Psychological
~ Studies

Focal Person)

Mr, Faheem Ud Din
(Member)

palwasha@uswat.edu.pk

Dr. Kifayatullah Khan
(Focal Person)

 Departmentof

| Environment

ihsanmtk@uswat.edu.pk
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Dr. Haidar Ali Associate alibotanist@yahoo.com

(Focal Person) Professor Y ' _
Dr. Ahmad Ali Associate . .

Member Professor draali@uswat.edu.pk .
Ms. Shazia Lecturer Shazi_genetics@yahoo.com
Member

Assistant
Professor/ In-
charge

Dr. Akhtar Rasool

(Focal Person) arasool@uswat.edu.pk

Lecturer/
Semester
Coordinator

Mr. Naseer Ullah
(Member)

naseer@uswat.edu.pk

Miss Shabnam
(Member)

Lecturer shabnam@uswat.edu.pk

_’j Dr. Muhammad Israr
J{(Focal Person & Member)
[Murad Ali

israr@uswat.edu.pk

rahatmurad32@uswat.edu.pk

i l‘nétltuteifor:f~ .
|l AgricultureSciences
. and o

bilalahmad@uswat.edu.pk

RSO S B
kaleemmehmood@uswat.edu.

Mr. Kaleem Mehmo Lectur 7
J(Member eeturer

|Pr. Shahid Ali
{(Focal Person) Biotech, Micro &
{Genetics

shahidali@uswat.edu.pk

Dr. Fazal Akbar

1 Microbiology
o (Member)

Associate Professor fazalakbar@uswat.cdu.pk

{Biotech} Assistant Professor

zahid@uswat.edu.pk

Assistant Professor shujaitswati@uswat.edu.pk

(Member)
Dr. M. Rizwan

{Micro}

Assistant Professor

Muhammad.rizwan@uswat.edu.p
k

Assistant Professor zafar@uswat.edu.pk

{Genetics}

Assistant Professor flarshad.igbal@uswat.edu.pk
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Sub Campus/Women Campus

Focal Person Members

Department

Ms. Rabia Siraj
BS Home
(Member)
Hina

(Member)

BS Zoology Ms. Anwar Sultana
(Member)
Dr. Shazi hi
BS Botany r. Shazia Sakhi

(Member)
BS
Psychology

Ms. Roya
Shahimanzada

(Member)

Rabia@uswat.edu.pk
Hony3ykhan@yahoo.com

anwarsultanaisrar@gmail.com

royashahhiman@uswat.edu.pk

University of Shangla/Sub Campus status till 2024 of the University of Swat

Dr. Ashfaq
(Member)

Management

Sciences
Dr. Tahir

(Focal person)
Mr. Ikram Khan

(Member)
Muneeba Malik
(Member)

Mr. Majid Ali

Dr. Imad Ali
(Member)
Mr. Abdul Haq
(Member)

Computer
Science
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